
BOARD OF VARIANCE MEETING AGENDA
 

Monday, March 3, 2025, 9:00 a.m.

Blaney Room

City Hall, 11995 Haney Place

All meetings are hybrid, allowing virtual participation via Zoom or in-person
in the Blaney Room at Maple Ridge City Hall. 

Join the meeting from your computer, tablet or smartphone: https://mapleridge-ca.zoom.us/j/84463255714
 

Pages

1. CALL TO ORDER
Territory Acknowledgement

The City of Maple Ridge carries out its business on the traditional and unceded
territories of the Katzie (q̓ic̓әy̓) First Nation and the Kwantlen (qʼʷa:n̓ƛʼәn̓) First Nation. 

2. ADOPTION OF MINUTES 4

RECOMMENDATION:
THAT the minutes of the November 5, 2024, Board of Variance meeting be adopted as
circulated. 

3. NEW AND UNFINISHED BUSINESS

3.1 Introductions to the Board of Variance

3.2 2025 Chair and Vice Chair Elections

4. APPEALS

4.1 Pavanveer Singh Lehal, Gurpal Singh Lehal & Devo Kaur Lehal - File no: BV 2025-
001541

8

Property Location:  11546 239A Street

Legal Description: Lot 14 Section 16 Township 12 New Westminster District
Plan LMP44521

The property is currently zoned CD-1-93 (Amenity Residential District). The
applicants are requesting the following variances:

Minimum Rear Lot Line Principal Structure Setback Variancei.

Relevant Requirement:

Part 10, Section 1018.7 (1) (b) of the Maple Ridge Zoning Bylaw
No. 7600-2019, as amended, outlines how for lots less than 15.0
metres in lot width, the minimum setback for principal buildings
and principal structures shall be not less than 14.5 metres from a
rear lot line.

•



Requested Variance: 

The applicant is seeking a variance to reduce the minimum rear
lot line principal structure setback from 14.5 metres to 8.4
metres to accommodate a proposed deck in the rear yard of the
existing single detached residence. This represents a variance of
6.1 metres. 

•

Maximum Lot Coverage Variancesii.

Relevant Requirement:

Part 10, Section 1018.6 (1) of the Maple Ridge Zoning Bylaw No.
7600-2019, as amended, outlines how principal buildings and
principal structures shall not exceed a lot coverage of 40%.

•

Part 10, Section 1018.6 (3) of the Maple Ridge Zoning Bylaw No.
7600-2019, as amended, outlines how all buildings and
structures together shall not exceed a lot coverage of 45%.

•

Requested Variance: 

The applicant is seeking a variance to increase the maximum lot
coverage for principal structures from 40% to 50%. This
represents a variance of 10%. 

•

The applicant is seeking a variance to increase the maximum lot
coverage for all structures from 45% to 50%. This represents a
variance of 5%. 

•

4.2 Beth Anne Wiggins, Kevin David Cyrus Wiggins, Nicole Selena Larose & Kenneth
James Larose - File no: BV 2025-001590

23

Property Location: 26493 Cunningham Avenue

Legal Description: Lot 11 Section 7 Township 15 New Westminster District Plan
54091

The property is currently zoned RS-3 (Single Detached Rural Residential). The
applicants are requesting the following variance:

Detached Garden Suite Siting Variancei.

Relevant Requirement:

Part 4, Section 402.11 (1) (b) of the Maple Ridge Zoning Bylaw
No. 7600-2019, as amended, outlines how a detached garden
suite residential use shall be located within the rear yard of a
principal single detached residential use.

•

Requested Variance: 

The applicant is seeking a variance to waive the requirement for
a detached garden suite to be in the rear yard of a single
detached residence, to accommodate a proposed detached
garden suite in the front yard of the existing single detached

•
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residence. 

5. ADJOURNMENT
Next Meeting: April 7, 2025

Appeal Submission Deadline: March 6, 2025
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City of Maple Ridge 

Board of Variance 

MEETING MINUTES 

November 5, 2024, Regular Meeting 

The Minutes of the Regular Meeting of the Board of Variance held via Zoom teleconference and at Maple 

Ridge City Hall on Tuesday, November 5, 2024, at 9:00 am. 

MEMBERS PRESENT 

Tracy Spackman, Chair 

Carl Jacobsohn 

Jared Bissky 

Brad Dumaas 

 

MEMBERS ABSENT 

Daoud Nouri, Vice Chair  

 

STAFF PRESENT 

Daniel Rajasooriar  Planner 1, Staff Liaison 

Rosario Alvarado Planning Technician 

Emma Lovas  Planning Assistant 2 

Emily Davies Committee Clerk 

Andreea Vukovic  Committee Clerk 

 

1.        CALL TO ORDER – 9:01 am  

 

Board of Variance Chair, T. Spackman, called the meeting to order, introduced Board 

members and invited staff to introduce themselves. The Chair then provided the territory 

acknowledgment.  

 

2.        ADOPTION OF THE MINUTES  

 

R/2024-BOV-045 

It was moved and seconded  

That the minutes of the Board of Variance Regular Meeting dated October 8, 2024, 

be adopted as circulated 

CARRIED UNANIMOUSLY 

 

3. UNFINISHED BUSINESS – NIL  

 

4. NEW BUSINESS - NIL 

 

5. APPEALS 
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5.1 Rajveer Rai – File no. BV 2024-117055 

 

Property Location: 24689 124 Avenue 

The property is currently zoned RS-3(Single Detached Rural Residential).  

 

Maple Ridge Zoning Bylaw Maple Section 402.12 (1) (b) as amended, outlines how 

the maximum depth of a Farm Home Plate shall not exceed 60.0 metres measured from 

the front lot line to a line parallel to the front lot line.  

 

Maple Ridge Zoning Bylaw Maple Section 402.12 (1) (e) as amended, outlines how 

the maximum distance from the front lot line to any portion of the single detached 

residence shall not exceed 50.0 metres.  

 

The following variances are requested: 

 to allow a Farm Home Plate with a maximum depth of 195.46 metres from the front 

lot line to accommodate the existing/proposed residential footprint. This represents 

a variance of 135.46 metres.  

 to allow a maximum distance of 175.1 metres from the front lot line to any portion of 

the single detached residence to accommodate the existing single detached 

residence. This represents a variance of 125.1 metres.  

 

Discussion: 

 

The Chair provided the applicant an opportunity to comment. The Applicant, R. Rai, 

provided the board with more information about the property. 

 

The Chair provided a brief overview of the appeal.  

 

The Chair called on Board Members to ask questions of the applicant. J. Bissky inquired 

about the placement of the garage, and whether there were other options for the siting of 

the garage. The applicant informed the board members that were the garage to be moved, 

it would be too far from the house and necessitate either another driveway on the property 

or they would have to move the septic. C. Jacobsohn asked about the front lot line. R. 

Alvarado, Planning Technician, provided more information about the events that led to 

the front lot line being sited where it is. Staff informed the board that the mistake was 

caught once the Detached Garden Suite variance application came to the City.  

 

The Chair provided staff with an opportunity to comment. Staff reminded the Board that 

the application in front of them is strictly for the Front Lot Line and Farm Home Plate siting, 

and that the Detached Garden Suite siting and plans are not for review at this time.  

 

The Chair requested E. Davies to read out any correspondence submitted for this appeal. 

E. Davies stated that 1 piece of correspondence was submitted for the appeal. The Chair 

invited residents from the adjacent properties who were in attendance to share their 

concerns. B. Halstead raised concerns regarding the proposed Detached Garden Suite and 
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November 5, 2024, Regular Meeting 
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the size and siting of the proposed garage, which could potentially overlook the adjacent 

yard. Additional concerns were raised about the drainage and the ditches surrounding 

both the subject property and the neighboring properties, as well as potential impacts on 

the septic system. E. Taylor raised concerns about the wells on the adjacent property and 

the potential impact of flooding. There were also concerns regarding the wells if the septic 

field were moved to that side of the property. 

 

During the Boards final comments, B. Dumaas noted that given the intent of the variance, 

it doesn’t appear to be minor, and that this application seems better suite for a 

development variance permit. C. Jacobsohn stated that the applicant thought that the 

original placement of the house was the front lot line, and if the proposed accessory 

building stays within a small footprint, the other issues raised by neighbours – though 

valid – were not for the board to discuss. J. Bissky believed that hardship had been 

demonstrated but wasn’t sure that he would be supportive of the siting of the proposed 

garden suite due to the setback. T. Spackman agreed with B. Dumaas, that this application 

exceeds what the Board can reasonably rule on.  

 

R/2024-BOV-046 

It was moved and seconded  

THAT the appeal to allow a Farm Home Plate with a maximum depth of 195.46 

metres from the front lot line to accommodate the existing/proposed residential 

footprint at the property of 24689 124 Avenue be allowed; and 

Tied – Defeated  

J. Bissky & C. Jacobsohn in Favour  

T. Spackman & B. Dumaas Opposed  

 

R/2024-BOV-047 

It was moved and seconded  

THAT the appeal to allow a maximum distance of 175.1 metres from the front lot 

line to any portion of the single detached residence to accommodate the existing 

single detached residence at the property of 24689 124 Avenue be allowed 

Tied – Defeated 

J. Bissky & C. Jacobsohn in Favour  

T. Spackman & B. Dumaas Opposed  

 

5.2 Jeffrey Joel Bezugley & Gabrielle Noreen Beer – File no. BV 2024-117277 

 

Property Location: 11806 Glenhurst Street 

The property is currently zoned RS-1b (Single Detached (Medium Density) Residential).  

 

Maple Ridge Zoning Bylaw Maple Section 607.7 (2) (d) as amended, outlines how the 

minimum setback from an exterior side lot line for an accessory structure shall not be 

less than 3.0 metres. 
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The following variances are requested: 

 To allow an accessory structure exterior side lot line setback of 2.0 metres to 

accommodate a proposed carport and detached garage. This represents a variance 

of 1.0 metre. 

 

Discussion: 

 

The Chair provided a brief overview of the appeal.  

 

The Chair provided the applicant an opportunity to comment. The Applicant, G. Beer, 

provided more information regarding the existing structure and the plans to rebuild on 

the current footprint on the exterior side lot.  

 

The Chair provided staff with an opportunity to comment, but staff had no further 

comment.  

 

The Chair requested E. Davies to read out any correspondence submitted for this appeal. 

E. Davies stated that no correspondence was submitted for the appeal.  

 

During the final comments, C. Jacobsohn and T. Spackman noted that since the building 

is pre-existing, and the variance is just to replace the structure in the same footprint, they 

see no issue with the variance being approved.   

 

R/2024-BOV-048 

It was moved and seconded  

THAT the appeal to allow an accessory structure exterior side lot line setback of 2.0 

metres to accommodate a proposed carport and detached garage at the property of 

11806 Glenhurst Street be allowed 

CARRIED UNANIMOUSLY 

 

5. ADJOURNMENT – 9:52 am 

  

 The next regular meeting of the Board will be held on Tuesday, December 3, 2024, at 

9:00 am. 

 
 
Certified Correct: 
 
 
 
________________________ 
Tracy Spackman, Chair 
/ed 
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March 3, 2025 – Board of Variance Meeting  Page 1 of 3 

To: Board of Variance File number: BV 2025-001541 

BV 2025-001541, 11546 239A Street 
Board of Variance Application 

BACKGROUND: 

Applicants: Pavanveer Singh Lehal; 
Gurpal Singh Lehal; 
Devo Kaur Lehal 

Property Owners: Pavanveer Singh Lehal; 
Gurpal Singh Lehal; 
Devo Kaur Lehal 

Legal Description: Lot 14 Section 16 Township 12 New Westminster District Plan 
LMP44521 

OCP Designation: Urban Residential 

Zoning: CD-1-93 

ANALYSIS: 

Site Characteristics: 

The subject property is located on 239A Street and has a total site area of 372 m2 (4004.2 ft2) 
(Attachments B, C, and D). The site, which is relatively flat, has a single detached residence on it. It is 
bounded by single detached residences to the north and south. To the west is 239A Avenue with single 
detached residences across the road. To the east is a lane with single detached residences across the 
road. 

Project Description: 

The proposed development involves constructing a larger deck in the rear yard of the existing single 
detached residence. Information regarding the proposed development can be found on the BOV 
Application Form (Attachment A), Proposed Site Plan (Attachment F), Proposed Floor Plan 
(Attachment G), and Proposed Building Elevation Plan (Attachment H). 
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March 3, 2025 – Board of Variance Meeting  Page 2 of 3 

Proposed Variance: 

The Board of Variance application requests the variances summarized in the table below. Information 
regarding the applicants’ claimed undue hardship in terms of complying with the relevant Zoning 
Bylaw requirements can be found on the BOV Application Form (Attachment A). 
 

Minimum Rear Lot Line Principal Structure Setback Variance 
Variance  
Zoning Bylaw No. 7600-2019, Part 
10, Section 1018.7 (1) (b) 

▪ To reduce the minimum rear 
lot line principal structure 
setback from 14.5 m to 8.4 
m, to accommodate a 
proposed deck in the rear 
yard of the existing single 
detached residence. 

Staff Comment 
The following rationale for the variance is relevant: 

▪ Insufficient Deck Size 
The applicants’ claimed undue hardship is that the 
existing deck in the rear yard of the existing single 
detached residence is not large enough for their 
family and that a larger deck is necessary. 

Maximum Lot Coverage Variances 
Variance  
Zoning Bylaw No. 7600-2019, Part 
10, Section 1018.6 (1) 

▪ To increase the maximum 
lot coverage for principal 
structures from 40% to 50%. 

Staff Comment 
The following rationale for the variance is relevant: 

▪ Insufficient Deck Size 
The applicants’ claimed undue hardship is that the 
existing deck in the rear yard of the existing single 
detached residence is not large enough for their 
family and that a larger deck is necessary. Variance  

Zoning Bylaw No. 7600-2019, Part 
10, Section 1018.6 (3) 

▪ To increase the maximum 
lot coverage for all 
structures from 45% to 50%. 

CONCLUSION: 

It is recommended that the Board of Variance application be considered in relation to the 
requirements of Section 542 of the Local Government Act. 

 

“Daniel Rajasooriar” 

Prepared by: Daniel Rajasooriar, Planner 2 
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March 3, 2025 – Board of Variance Meeting  Page 3 of 3 

Attachments: (A) BOV Application Form 
(B) Location Map 
(C) Aerial Photo Map 
(D) OCP and Zoning Map 
(E) Title Search 
(F) Proposed Site Plan 
(G) Proposed Floor and Building Elevation Plans 
(H) Existing Floor and Building Elevation Plans 
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.~ Maple Ridee 
~~ 

SUBJECT PROPERTY 

Civic Address: 11 t:; 4 6 L ~q ~ L,""'"v e e t 

RECEIVED 

JAN 2 0 2025 
MAPLE RIBQARD CF VARIANCE (BOV) APPLICATION FORM 

PLANNING DEPARTMENT 
/ AGENT AUTHORIZATION FORM 

Legal Description: L 1 1 4- ~ 'f_ L 16 T vv p \ L tv vv D r L LM P 4-l-K1.. l 

PROPERTY OWNER(S) (Must be completed by all property owners} 

As a registered owner of the subject property indicated above, I/we authorize this Board of Variance application. 

Name: 9o,\JO..V\.\JW \,_..Q,~ \ 

Mailing Address: 

Email: 

Signature: 

Name: 

Mailing Address: \\ S~b -Z.3l\ll 'fi ,J2\)..) \ ~I{ 

Email: Phone: 

Signature: !)v,~--L Date: ~1.,vJ 

AGENT (If applicable) 

Name: 

Mailing Address: 

Email: Phone: 

Signature: Date: 

AGENT AUTHORIZATION (Must be completed by all property owners if there is an agent) 

As a registered owner of the subject property ind icated above, I/we authorize the agent indicated above to act on my/our 

behalf on all matters pertaining to this Board of Variance application. It is understood that until the City/ Board is advised in 

writing that the agent no longer acts on behalf of my/our behalf, the City / Board shall deal exclusively with the agent and is 

under no obligation to communicate with me/us or any person other than the agent. 

Name: 

Name: 

City of Maple Ridge 

Signature: 

Signature: 

11995 Haney Place 

Maple Ridge, BC V2X 6A9 

mapleridge.ca 

@yourmapleridge 

Date: 

Date: 

BOVApplication Form Page 1 of2 

Last Revised: December 20, 2024 Page 11 of 36



PROPOSAL 

Proposal Description 

Provide background/details regarding the proposal associated with the requested minor variance(s): 

, 1 A \ � \ o e \ � \- v"fO\ \ \J l �<;
{'(\u'f-lVI\�) �Q.L\( \o.r�f \v\lAv-- \NV'-v. � \ v\J 

Requested Variances and Claimed Undue Hardship (See Note 2 Below) 
Complete the table below with each relevant bylaw requirement, requeste d variance, and claimed undue hardship: 

Relevant Bylaw Requirement 

Variance 1 

Variance 2 

Requested Variance from Bylaw 

DQ,(t{ ; � I 4_r 3(f 1 �V./\ 

vv�J l i CAl\ .. \)At\. ll'o\-

Claimed Undue Hardship 

l\')r-R\1L\\J\(('._ Wt\� t\ 

'i)"l \ � \N {; SQt l1 \., �

·\ 4 ,),\\.1 {\ J I �l \,f�,��

x.J ( <;\ � t£ °' \1J��;,) 

t) � <;\ ( ,j C. \ \) 'R_ I \J (

---------------�t <, � �\,,_\ \)� Q\ 
Variance 3 J \ \ ~ 

Variance 4 

Variance 5 

' \ \) ( l L\ V\0\"1l

�"""\.J- �l r y�t.2.� 
'"' V\ r'-�V' \Jr u. \; 

V\ \)\� \ ()1-1 /l • 

Note l: The Board of Variance application, including this form and supporting documents, will be  available to the public, 
subject to the Province's Freedom of Information and Protection of Privacy Act. 

Note 2: Refer to the Board of Variance Guide for more information - including the kinds of variances and undue hardships that 
are considered by the Board of Variance. 

Note 3: Refer to the Board of Variance Aopiication Submission Checklist to identify required supporting documents. 

City of Maple Ridge 11995 Haney Place 

Maple Ridge, BC V2X 6A9 

mapleridge.ca 

@yourrnapleridge 

BOV Application Form Page 2 of 2 

Last Revised: December 20, 2024 

Rear setback 
proposed 8.44M

Rear setback 
allowed 14.5m

Lot coverage 
allowed 40%

Proposed lot 
coverage 49.73

.. 
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DATE: Feb 11, 2025
FILE: 3730.20/25/03

11546 239A STREET
LOCATION MAP
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Ścale: 1:1,500 BY: DM

Legend
Stream
Existing Trails
Pending, Proposed, & Desired Trails

Page 13 of 36



DATE: Feb 11, 2025
FILE: 3730.20/25/03

11546 239A STREET
AERIAL PHOTO
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DATE: Feb 11, 2025
FILE: 3730.20/25/03

11546 239A STREET
OCP & ZONING MAP
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TITLE SEARCH PRINT 2025-01-06, 12:10:06

File Reference:Title Requestor: Pav Rakhra

Declared Value $799000
**CURRENT INFORMATION ONLY. NO CANCELLED INFORMATION SHOWN**

Application Received 2020-11-03

Application Entered 2020-11-19

Registered Owner in Fee Simple
Registered Owner/Mailing Add ress: PAVANVEER SINGH LEHAL, KINESIOLOG IST

GURPAL SINGH LEHAL, SELF-EMPLOYED
DEVO KAUR LEHAL, PRODUCTION WORKER
11546 2394 STREET
MAPLE RIDGE, BC
V2W 1Y4

AS JOINT TENANTS

Taxation Authority Maple Ridge, City of

Description of Land
Parcel ldentifier: 024-659-339
Legal Description:

LOT 14 SECTION 16 TOWNSHIP 12 NEW WESTMINSTER DISTRICT PLAN 1MP44521

Legal Notations NONE

Land Title District
Land Title Office

Title Number
From Title Number

Charges, Liens and Interests
Nature:
Registration Number:
Registration Date and Time:
Registered Owner:
Remarks:

Nature:
Registration Number:
Registration Date and Time
Registered Owner:
Remarks:

NEW WESTMINSTER
NEW WESTMINSTER

c48545033
c45641804

COVENANT
8N342387
1999-12-2914:34
THE CORPORATION OF THE DISTRICT OF MAPLE RIDGE
INTER ALIA

COVENANT
8N342389
1999-1 2-29 14'34
THE CORPORATION OF THE DISTRICT OF MAPLE RIDGE
INTER ALIA

Title Number: C48545033 TITLE SEARCH PRINT Page 1 of 2
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TITLE SEARCH PRINT

File Reference:Title
Declared Value $799000

Nature:
Registration Number:
Registration Date and Time
Registered Owner:
Remarks:

Nature:
Registration Number:
Registration Date and Time
Registered Owner:

Dupl icate Indefeasible Title

Transfers

Pending Applications

COVENANT
8N342391
1999-12-2914:35
THE CORPORATION OF THE DISTRICT OF MAPLE RIDGE
INTER ALIA

MORTGAGE
c48545034
2020-11-0311:47
THE TORONTO-DOMINION BANK

NONE OUTSTANDING

NONE

NONE

2025-01-06, 12:10:06

Requestor: Pav Rakhra

Title Number: C48545033 TITLE SEARCH PRINT Page Zof 2
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March 3, 2025 – Board of Variance Meeting  Page 1 of 3 

To: Board of Variance File number: BV 2025-001590 

BV 2025-001590, 26493 Cunningham Avenue 
Board of Variance Application 

BACKGROUND: 

Applicants: Beth Anne Wiggins; 
Kevin David Cyrus Wiggins; 
Nicole Selena Larose; 
Kenneth James Larose 

Property Owners: Beth Anne Wiggins; 
Kevin David Cyrus Wiggins; 
Nicole Selena Larose; 
Kenneth James Larose 
 

Legal Description: Lot 11 Section 7 Township 15 New Westminster District Plan 54091 

OCP Designation: Rural Residential 

Zoning: RS-3 (Single Detached Rural Residential) 

ANALYSIS: 

Site Characteristics: 

The subject property is located on Cunningham Avenue and has a total site area of 2.02 ha (5.0 acres) 
(Attachments B, C, and D). The site, which slopes down from the southwestern corner to the 
northeastern corner, has a single detached residence, workshop, and several stands of trees on it. It is 
bounded by single detached residences and agricultural use to the north, east, and south. To the west 
is Cunningham Avenue with single detached residences and agricultural use across the road. 

Project Description: 

The proposed development involves locating a detached garden suite in the front yard of the existing 
single detached residence. Information regarding the proposed development can be found on the 
BOV Application Form (Attachment A), Proposed Site Plan (Attachment F), Proposed Floor Plan 
(Attachment G), and Proposed Building Elevation Plan (Attachment H). 
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Proposed Variance: 

The Board of Variance application requests the variance summarized in the table below. Information 
regarding the applicants’ claimed undue hardship in terms of complying with the relevant Zoning 
Bylaw requirement can be found on the BOV Application Form (Attachment A). 
 

Detached Garden Suite Siting Variance 
Variance  
Zoning Bylaw No. 7600-2019, Part 4, 
Section 402.11 (1) (b) 

▪ To waive the requirement 
for a detached garden suite 
to be in the rear yard of a 
single detached residence, 
to accommodate a proposed 
detached garden suite in the 
front yard of the existing 
single detached residence. 

Staff Comment 
The following rationale for the variance is relevant: 

▪ Existing Structures and Challenging Topography 
It would be challenging for the applicants to 
construct a detached garden suite in the rear yard of 
the existing single detached residence since the rear 
yard contains slopes. It would be easier for the 
applicants to construct a detached garden suite in 
the front yard of the existing single detached 
residence since the front yard is relatively flat.  

▪ Detached Garden Suite Accessibility 
Locating the detached garden suite in the front yard 
will make the detached garden suite accessible for 
the senior family member who the detached garden 
suite is intended for and whose mobility needs 
require a level surface without slopes or stairs. 

▪ Minimized Environmental Disruption 
Locating the detached garden suite in the front yard 
will allow the detached garden suite to make use of 
existing driveways and services, which will minimize 
environmental disruption. 

CONCLUSION: 

It is recommended that the Board of Variance application be considered in relation to the 
requirements of Section 542 of the Local Government Act. 

 

“Daniel Rajasooriar” 

Prepared by: Daniel Rajasooriar, Planner 2 

Attachments: (A) BOV Application Form 
(B) Location Map 
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(C) Aerial Photo Map 
(D) OCP and Zoning Map 
(E) Title Search 
(F) Proposed Site Plan 
(G) Proposed Floor Plan 
(H) Proposed Building Elevation Plan 

 

 

 

Page 25 of 36



Page 26 of 36



Page 27 of 36



 

  

           

                     
                   

                      
                     

                   
                      

                      
        

          

               

  

   

    
     

     
   

    

     
  

 
  

   

    
      
     

     
       

   

    
      

       
     

     
    

     

    
      

   
     

    

   

       
    

     
     

     

                   

            

                     

       

                

       

     
 

 
       

     Page 28 of 36



DATE: Feb 11, 2025
FILE: 3730-20/25.03

26493 CUNNINGHAM AVENUE 
LOCATION MAP

PLANNING DEPARTMENT

266
14

26421

26
65

1

264
70

26545

2646526440

265
60

264
84

265
10

26
64

2

26493

SUBJECT PROPERTY

CUNNINGHAM AVE
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